

ITEM NO.MM-I

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007 OF 2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter relates to the Green Bench and due to the non-availability of one of the member of the Green Bench [Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla] the next sitting of the Green Bench is scheduled to assemble on 21st April, 2014.

On being mentioned by the counsel, list this appeal before a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Nijjar tomorrow, the 3rd April, 2014 at 3:30P.M. considering the urgency of the matter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER