

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007 OF 2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana Singh Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter be listed on 21st April, 2014 along
with SLP(C) NO..... @ D. NO. 10524 of 2014(if in
order).

In the meanwhile, the direction in the impugned
order to deposit Rs. 20 lakhs as litigation costs
with the Goa Legal Services Authority shall remain
stayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER