

xSLP CC 6139/2014 and C. A. No. 4007/2014

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 6139/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2013 in WP No.98/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT LTD  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF GOA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For preliminary hearing)

With C. A. No. 4007/2014

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)  
(For preliminary hearing)

Date: 21/04/2014

This Petition and appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. S. B. Karpe, Adv.  
Ms. Clarina Calato, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP CC. No.6139 of 2014  
Delay in filing the special leave petition is  
condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in a month.

1

SLP CC 6139/2014 and C. A. No. 4007/2014

Civil Appeal No. 4007 of 2014  
Issue notice returnable in a month.  
In the meanwhile, there shall be status quo with  
regard to the construction made by the appellant.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]  
Court Master

