

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11725/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gaurav Nair, appearing o

n  
behalf of M/s K.J. John & Co., Advocate-on-record undertakes  
to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 in both the  
matters.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply th

e  
complete set of the pleadings on respondent No.2 within one

week after filing of the vakalatnama.

Counter affidavit be

filed within four weeks on receipt of the pleadings.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.07

16:59:41 IST

Reason: Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 8 but no one

has put in appearance in both the matters.

Item No.87

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh  
steps for effecting service on respondent No.3 in CA

No.4007/2014.

Vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent  
No.1, despite undertaking given by the Advocate-on-record.  
Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for filing  
vakalatnama.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1  
and 3 in SLP(C) No.11725/2014.

List again on 12.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar