

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 1,2  
and 4 to 8 but no one has put in appearance.

In respect of respondent No.3 notice is served through  
the Central Agency vide Registrar's Court order  
dt.12.11.2014 but no one has put in appearance.

Service in respect of all the respondents is complete.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to

Signature Not Verified

process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.29

16:37:10 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar