

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nikita, Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For applicant)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents filed by learned counsel for the appellant are taken on record.

I.A. No.4 of 2016 is accordingly allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.03.02
10:07:53 IST
Reason: