

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11725/2014 (IX)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 28.7.2017 before the appropriate Bench

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master