

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11725/2014 (IX)

Date : 28-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Somnath B. Karpe, Adv.
Asmita N. Tirodkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final hearing on 05.12.2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR