

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 2/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA 3/2014, IA 45342/2017 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11725/2014 (IX)

Date : 17-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of National Institute of Oceanography. He says that he will file the vakalatnama during the course of the day.

There is no appearance on behalf of the Goa Coastal Zone Management Authority.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER