

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES]
FOR ON IA
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 45342/2017)

ON IA 2/2014
3/2014

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11725/2014 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 45344/2017)

Date : 04-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which Justice Deepak Gupta is a member.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**