

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45342/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11725/2014
(IA No. 45344/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22nd September, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER