

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4007 OF 2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD. ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 11725 OF 2014

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4007 OF 2014

We heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the material placed on record. We do not find any merit in this appeal. It is accordingly dismissed.

However, having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, costs of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakhs) imposed upon the appellant herein as litigation costs to be deposited with the Goa Legal Services Authority is waived. The appellant is directed to comply with the directions contained in the impugned order except payment of costs of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakhs) within a period of eight weeks from today.

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 11725 OF 2014

In view of the above, this Special Leave Petition does not survive for consideration. It is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J.
[V.RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

New Delhi;
September 27, 2022.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4007/2014

M/S.KYLE-SAN HOLIDAYS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45342/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11725/2014
(IA No. 45344/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 27-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Saraswat, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rustam S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
For Dr. R.R. Deshpande & Associates, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal and the Special Leave Petition are
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)